CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. 

That the City Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to execute a 

Change Order with Phoenix I Restoration and Construction, Ltd. for the restoration of the Man 

House Residence for an amount not to exceed Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty 

Four Dollars and 68/100 ($87,324.68). 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 27th

day of JULY, 2020. 

David L. Cook, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

Susana Marin, City Secretary